502210617 01/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bayer MaterialScience AG	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH	
Street Address:		
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13349801
Application Number:	13044129
Patent Number:	8101097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022936229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-7111

Email: shawnna.white@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Eleventh Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14069-00447
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. McShane

Total Attachments: 4

source=1-29-2013_CoverSheet_Bayer_MaterialScie_AG_to_Bayer_Intell_Prop_GmbH#page1.tif source=Assignment_Bayer_MaterialScie_AG_to_Bayer_Intell_Prop_GmbH#page1.tif source=Assignment_Bayer_MaterialScie_AG_to_Bayer_Intell_Prop_GmbH#page2.tif source=Assignment_Bayer_MaterialScie_AG_to_Bayer_Intell_Prop_GmbH#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0530 OP \$120.00 13349801

502210617

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS	ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new	address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Bayer MaterialScience AG	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): December 20, 2012 X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Monheim			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Germany Zi Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	es X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/349,801 13/044,129 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) 8,101,097			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	3		
Name: William E. McShane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	120.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 14069-00447	x Authorized to be charged by credit	card		
Street Address: Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1875 Eye Street, N.W. Eleventh Floor	Enclosed None required (government interes	st not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information			
State: DC Zip: 20006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	1007		
Phone Number: 202-331-7111	Expiration Date	12/16		
Fax Number: 202-293-6229	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: Bill.McShane@novakdruce.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
/William E. McShane/	Janu	ary 29, 2013		
Signature William E. McShane Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages in sheet, attachments, and			
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-145	50		

BAYER MATERIAL SCIENCE AG TO BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROP - COVER SHEET: 5133586_1

35

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer MaterialScience AG, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having a place of business at Leverkusen, GERMANY (bereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Schedule A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having a place of business at Monheim, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patents and Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire rights, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said U.S. Patents and Applications as identified on the attached Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein.

Upon execution of this Assignment, all rights, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Patents and Applications identified in Schedule A will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the U.S. Patents and Applications listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the U.S. Patents and Applications listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND Assignor(s) hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this

Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

34009-00447

ŧ

615 - Commody / 16,10,12

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0532 with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

All registered practitioners at Customer No. 30678

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP,

1875 Eye Street, NW Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20006-3425

Date: 2 20, 20/2 By:

Representative(s) of Bayer Material Science AG

Dr. Michael Feldhoss/Dr. Meike Klimiok

authorized officers

14069 50447

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	U.S. Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country
12/466,636	May 15, 2009	8,101,097	January 24, 2012	US
13/349,801	January 13, 2012			US
13/044,129	March 9, 2011			US

3 :4000-00447

PATENT REEL: 029709 FRAME: 0534